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Council Directive 93/15/EEC of 5 April 1993 on the
harmonization of the provisions relating to the placing on the
market and supervision of explosives for civil uses (repealed)
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ANNEX I
ESSENTIAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS

General requirements
1.
2.
3.

Special requirements

1.

Blasting explosives

Detonating cords, safety fuses, other fuses and shock tubes
Detonators (including delay detonators) and relays
Propellants and rocket propellants

COwy:

ANNEX II

MODULE B: EC type-examination

2.
3.
4.1.
4.2.
4.3.
4.4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
MODULE C: Conformity to type
2.
3.
4.
MODULE D: Production quality assurance
3. Quality system
3.2.
3.3.
3.4.

4. Monitoring under the responsibility of the notified body
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4.1
4.2
4.3.
4.4.
5.
6.
4. MODULE E: Product quality assurance
3. Quality system
3.1 e
3.2.
3.3.
3.4.
4.1.
4.2.
4.3.
4.4.
5.
6.
5. MODULE F: Product verification
1.
2.
4 Verification by examination and testing of every explosive
4.1.
4.2.
4.3.
6. MODULE G: Unit verification
1.
2.
3.

ANNEX III

MINIMUM CRITERIA TO BE TAKEN INTO ACCOUNT BY
MEMBER STATES FOR THE NOTIFICATION OF BODIES
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ANNEX IV
CONFORMITY MARKING



